

Queensland Government Gazette EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 366]

TUESDAY 1 JULY 2014

[NO. 49

Sustainable Planning Act 2009

NOTICE OF THE MAKING OF AMENDMENTS TO STATE PLANNING POLICY 2013

I, the Honourable Jeff Seeney MP, Deputy Premier and Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning hereby notify under section 64 of the *Sustainable Planning Act 2009* that draft amendments to the State Planning Policy December 2013 were made pursuant to section 70 of the Act on 30 June 2014.

The State Planning Policy amendments will take effect on 1 July 2014. The amended State Planning Policy will be cited as the State Planning Policy July 2014.

Copies of the State Planning Policy and information about the amendments are available for inspection and collection, free of charge, from the Department of State Development, Infrastructure and Planning:

- Visit a regional office—see list of regional offices on the department's website www.dsdip.qld.gov.au
- Visit www.dsdip.qld.gov.au/spp
- Email SPP@dsdip.qld.gov.au
- Telephone 13 QGOV (13 74 68).

The Honourable Jeff Seeney MP Deputy Premier Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning

© The State of Queensland 2014 Copyright protects this publication. Except for purposes permitted by the Copyright Act, reproduction by whatever means is prohibited without prior written permission. Inquiries should be addressed to: Gazette Advertising, GPO Box 2457, Brisbane QLD 4001.

> BRISBANE 1 July 2014

This page has been left blank intentionally